

CITY OF WOOSTER
W. Milltown Road Area Sanitary Sewer Replacement
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: April 17, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC		Mid Ohio Land Worx		HM Miller Construction Co.		Wenger Excavating, Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL									
CONTRACT A: W. MILLTOWN ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT															
1A	202	PIPE REMOVED	1,030	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,695.00	
1B	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	6	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 13,980.00	
2A	611	6" CONDUIT, SDR 35	75	FT	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 295.70	\$ 22,177.50	
2B	611	8" CONDUIT, SDR 35	1,902	FT	\$ 300.00	\$ 570,720.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 505,932.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 561,090.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 595,326.00	\$ 327.30	\$ 622,524.60	
2C	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	8	EACH	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 98,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,361.00	\$ 66,888.00	\$ 11,705.00	\$ 93,640.00	
3	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 36,511.00	\$ 36,511.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 72,168.00	\$ 72,168.00	
4A	638	8" WATERLINE RELOCATION	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,210.00	\$ 10,210.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,005.00	
4B	638	12" WATERLINE RELOCATION	2	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 27,110.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,500.50	\$ 23,001.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 4,630.00	
4C	638	16" WATERLINE RELOCATION	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	
5	642	TRAFFIC PAINT	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,065.00	
7	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	1,000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,300.00	
Subtotal Contract A								\$ 711,597.00		\$ 744,865.00		\$ 807,525.00		\$ 848,885.10	
CONTRACT B: DEER CREEK LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS															
1	SPECIAL	PUMP REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2	SPECIAL	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
3	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Subtotal Contract B								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
CONTINGENCIES 10%															
GRAND TOTAL								\$ 711,597.00		\$ 744,865.00		\$ 807,525.00		\$ 848,885.10	